

Council Regulation (EEC) No 315/93 of 8 February 1993
laying down Community procedures for contaminants in food

- Article 1 (1) This Regulation concerns contaminants contained in food.
'Contaminant' means...
- Article 2 (1) Food containing a contaminant in an amount which is...
- Article 3 Provisions which may have an effect upon public health shall...
- Article 4 (1) Where a Member State, as a result of new...
- Article 5 (1) Member States may not prohibit, restrict, or impede the...
- Article 6 Each year the Commission shall submit to the Standing
Committee...
- Article 7 Four years after this Regulation comes into force, the
Commission...
- Article 8 (1) The Commission shall be assisted by the Standing
Committee...
- Article 9 This Regulation shall enter into force on 1 March 1993....
Signature

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EEC) No 315/93. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ No C 57, 4.3.1992, p. 11.](#)
- (2) [OJ No C 129, 20.5.1991, p. 104](#) and Decision of 20 January 1993 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (3) [OJ No C 223, 31.8.1992, p. 24.](#)
- (4) [OJ No L 136, 20.5.1974, p. 1.](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EEC) No 315/93. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation applied (with modifications) by [S.I. 2023/959 reg. 4\(a\)Sch. 1](#)
- Art. 1(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 3](#)
- Art. 1(1) words omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/639, reg. 3 by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/639, reg. 3 by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/639, reg. 3 by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 4\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 4\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(3) substituted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 5](#)
- Art. 2(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 6](#)
- Art. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 8](#)
- Art. 4 omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 9](#)
- Art. 5 omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 9](#)
- Art. 6 omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 9](#)
- Art. 7 omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 9](#)
- Art. 8 omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 9](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 10](#)
- Art. 2(4)-(8) inserted by [S.I. 2019/639 reg. 7](#)
- Art. 2(4)(c) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/639, reg. 7 by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(7) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/639, reg. 7 by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(7)(b) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/639, reg. 7 by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(7)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/639, reg. 7 by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8\(3\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 2(7)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1013 reg. 25](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/1013 revoked immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 21(e))
- Art. 2(8)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/639, reg. 7 by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8\(3\)\(c\)](#)